Howard County A P

Health Department FOR PERCOLATION TESTING AND SITE EVALUATION

TEST DATE(S) TEST TIME AR 920 131

AGENCY REVIEW: DATE 4lilo4

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE

1 HEREBY APPLY FOR THE NECESSARY TESTING/EVALUATION PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM PERMIT(S) TC:

CHEGHKAS NEEDED: 0 CHECK AS NEEDED:
CONSTRUCT NEW SEPTIC SYSTEM(S) “anck Meuac 0 NEW STRUCTURE(S)
O REPAIR/ADD TO AN EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM 1 ADDITION TO AN EXISTING STRUCTURE
D REPLACE AN EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM 0O REPLACE AN EXISTING STRUCTURE
CHECK ONE: IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN 2500’ OF ANY RESERVOIR?
0 CREATE NEW LOT(S) Q , YES
O _#AUILD ON AN EXISTING LOT IN A SUBDIVISION @ NO

BUILD ON AN EXISTING PARCEL OF RECORD

WPE OF STRUCTURE I3:

RESIDENTIAL WITH {4 1} é néyt PROPOSED BEDROOMS IN THE COMPLETED STRUCTURE (NOTE UNKNOWN IF APPROPRIATE)
O COMMERCIAL (PROVIDE DETAIL OF NUMBERS AND TYPES OF EMPLOYEES/ CUSTOMERS ON ACCOMPANYING PLAN)
O INSTITUTIONAL/GOVERNMENT {PROVIDE DETAIL OF NUMBERS AND TYPES OF EMPLOYEES/USERS ON ACCOMPANYING PLAN)

- — N
PROPERTY OWNER(S) J O\M\ E ﬁ Joon }-\ znine.SSen/

paviive pHone 410 S 27 L0192 cew !\)/ A ! FAX __Nowg

mAILING ADDRESs //(0 WYE™ D (D e ensioion MDD 2)05A
STREET CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP
APPLICANT L H’Jdﬁ\ (p 0 l K

DAYTIME PHONE 30| 2536033/ cew 240 994 4033 FAX 30/ 253 7/28
MAILING ADDRESS /2 7.2/ Sauta Anta Tev  Damascds MDD 20872~ 2/8(

'STREET CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP
APPLICANT'S ROLE:  DEVELOPER BUILDER BUYER @ REALTOR CONSULTANT
PROPERTY LOCATION :
SUBDIVISION/PROPERTY NAME th C_P L lan of /4 (Ares  Sechon =< LOT NO.
PROPERTY ADDRESS _£ AST NU@C,&_ T Cr /Aé’?/// yax: ﬁ/ [ 2Lty /77 D 20777
STREET TOWN/POST OFFICE !

. . )
TAX MAP PAGE(S) __ Y () criD__ /& pARCELS) 24/ [ PROPOSED LOT SIZE 77/{0&6

AS APPLICANT, | UNDERSTAND THE FOLLOWING: THE SYSTEM INSTALLED SUBSEQUENT TO THIS APPLICATION IS ACCEPT-

ABLE ONLY UNTIL PUBLIC SEWERAGE IS AVAILABLE. THIS APPLICATION IS COMPLETE WHEN ALL APPLICABLE FEES AND A
SUITABLE SITE PLAN HAVE BEEN RECEIVED. 1 ACCEPT THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL M.C.S.H.A. AND

"MISS UTILITY" REQUIREMENTS. APPROVAL IS BASED UR_Q[_%AT_I,SFAC TORY E;EW)I; A PERC CERTIFICATION PLAN.
e

-

TEST RESULTS WILL BE MAILED TO APPLICANT. /.~ )/ zr 2 ~
(A SIGNATURE OF ARPPLICANT

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT, BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, WELL AND SEPTIC PROGRAM
3525-H ELLICOTT MILLS DRIVE, ELLICOTT CITY/MARYLAND 21043-4544 (410)313-1771 FAX (410} 313-2648
TDD (410) 313-2323 TOLL FREE 1-8§77-4MD-DHMH

HD-216 (2/03) PLEASE SUBMIT ORIGINALS ONLY (BY MAIL OR IN PERSON)




*  APPLICATION

Howard County

Health Department  FOR PERCOLATION TESTING AND SITE EVALUATION
TEST DATE(S) TEST TIME OPS 26127
AGENCY REVIEW: DATE /]2 307 .

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE

I HEREBY APPLY FOR THE NECESSARY TESTING/EVALUATION PRICR TO ISSUANCE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM PERMIT(S) TO:

CHECK AS NEEDED: : CHEGK AS NEEDED:
CONSTRUCT NEW SEPTIC SYSTEM(S) . NEW STRUCTURE(S) :
O REPAIR/ADD TO AN EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM Q  ADDITION TO AN EXISTING STRUCTURE
U  REPLACE AN EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM O REPLACE AN EXISTING STRUCTURE
CHECK ONE: - -- . : IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN 2500' OF ANY RESERVOIR?
Q_ CREATE NEW LOT(S) O YES
@~ BUILD ON AN EXISTING LOT IN A SUBDIVISION O NO
0O BUILD ON AN EXISTING PARCEL OF RECORD

THE TYPE OF STRUCTURE Is: H .
{M’ RESIDENTIAL WITH PROPOSED BEDROOMS IN THE COMPLETED STRUCTURE (NOTE UNKNOWN IF APPROPRIATE)

d COMMERCIAL (PROVIDE DETAIL OF NUMBERS AND TYPES OF EMPLOYEES/ CUSTOMERS ON ACCOMPANYING PLAN)
0 INSTITUTIONAL/GOVERNMENT (PROVIDE DETAIL OF NUMBERS AND TYPES OF EMPLOYEES/USERS ON ACCOMPANYING PLAN)

PROPERTY OWNER(S) Jeohm H e g5 ¢ v
DAYTIME PHONE CELL FAX
MAILING ADDRESS . :

STREET . CITY/TOWN STATE P
APPLICANT Treve 74 LT _
DAYTIME PHONE 9493 334 7690 cew S NG rax | O Y9 0513

B ‘ # £ y

MAILING ADDRESS- /300 7. dpchae /5 /)/“( y /77’ Ay /V]/D 277 )

STREET CITYTOWN  / STATE ZIP
APPLICANT'S ROLE: DEVELOPER  BUILDER @ RELATIVE/FRIEND REALTOR CONSULTANT
PROPERTY LOCATION - )
SUBDIVISION/PROPERTY NAME /,/ 0 b fan p,(_ ;4 el S P LOTNO.

i (7. § 4 g
PROPERTY ADDRESS Lot ) O Fast Mgt rd | / /// ghla wd , A
. STREET i /¥ TOWN/POST OFFICE 7 7 - y

TAX MAP PAGE(S) H 0 oo [/ g; PARCEL(S) 2 ’if/ PROPOSED LOT SZE 77, ) 202 5 7-7/l

AS APPLICANT, | UNDERSTAND THE FOLLOWING: THE SYSTEM INSTALLED SUBSEQUENT TO THIS APPLICATION IS ACCEPT-
ABLE ONLY UNTIL PUBLIC SEWERAGE IS AVAILABLE. THIS APPLICATION 1S COMPLETE WHEN ALL APPLICABLE FEES AND A

“MISS UTILITY" REQUIREMENTS. APPROVAL IS BASED UPON SATISFACTORY REVIEW OF A PERC CERTIFICATION PLAN,

TEST RESULTS WILL BE MAILED TO APPLICANT. =TT AR S
SlGNAIyﬁE,QEﬁ&%P’UI(:ANT

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT, BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH\,' WELL AND SEPTIC PROGRAM
7178 COLUMBIA GATEWAY DRIVE COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21046 (410) 3132640 FAX (410)313-2648
TDD (410) 313-2323 TOLL FREE 1-877-4MD-DHMH

HD-216 (2/03) PLEASE SUBMIT ORIGINALS ONLY (BY MAIL OR IN PERSON)
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MOUND TEST DATA SHEETS
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MOUND TEST DATA SHEETS
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MOUND TEST DATA SHEETS
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Howard County
Health Department

7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia MD 21046
(410) 313-2640  TFax (410) 313-2648

TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
website: www, hchealth.org

- April 26, 2007

Trevor Poquette
1300 St. Michaels Rd.
Mt. Airy, Maryland 21771

RE: PERCOLATION TEST RESULTS — A#526197
Lot 12 East Nugget Ct.

Dear Mr. Poquette:

Percolation testing conducted March 28, 2007 on the referenced property indicated satisfactory soil
conditions supporting a third sand mound site.

Further review is also contingent upon submission of a percolation certification plan showing the
following:

1) Actual surveyed locations and elevations of all excavated test holes ‘

2) House site (55’ x 70”) or footprint, including building restriction lines as determined by other County
agencies, and driveway location

3) Existing and proposed property lines :

4) Location of proposed well site, a 1500 square foot well box or three well sites 507 apart.

5) Proposed 10,000 square foot SDA including the three mound locations on contour

6) A note must be included certifying that all existing wells and septic systems within 100 feet of property
boundaries have been shown

7) A note stating the engineer used all reasonable efforts to find the location of all surrounding wells and
septic systems

8) Topography needs to be shown at 1foot contour intervals and a note certifying topography was field run
and verified and reflects field-matched information

9) A MDE sewage disposal area statement “This area designates a private sewage disposal area as required
by the Maryland Department of the Environment for individual sewage disposal, Improvements of any
nature in this area restricted. This sewage disposal area shall become null and void upon connection to a
public sewerage system. The county Health Officer shall have authority to grant adjustments to the private
sewage disposal area.”

10} MDE minimum lot width statement

11) Include the statement, “Any changes to a private sewage casement shall require a revised perc certification
plan”

12} Identification of streams, ponds, wetlands, floodplains, slopes >25%, soil types and soil type boundaries

13) Legend symbols to distinguish between new holes, any existing holes previously documented (by the
HCHD), passed holes, failed holes, and any holes held for future review.




14) Existing structures, wells, septic easements and other septic system components such as tanks, dry wells
and distribution boxes. Description of use and intent designated for each item, ¢.g. ‘to remain’ or
‘remove,’

15) A Health Officer’s signature block stating “approved for private water and private sewer systems”

16) Professional seal or signed statement that “I certify that the information shown heron
is based on field work performed by me or under my direct supervision, and is
correct, to the best of my knowledge and belief.”

17) Identification of the property, road, street address if applicable, tax map page, parcel
number, subdivision name (if appropriate); add purpose statement as appropriate, €.g.
subdivision, SDA adjustment, percolation certification plan etc

18) Name, address and telephone number of each owner, developer and the plan author.

19) The date the plan was drawn, the plan scale (1:30 - 1:100), a scaled vicinity map and,
the A # (percolation test fee receipt number, referenced in the HCHD correspondence)

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at the above address or by calling (410)
313-4261.

Sincerely,

Sara Fegel, R.S.
Well and Septic Program
Development Coordination Section

Enclosures




Howard County
Health Department

7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia MD 21046
(410) 313-2640  Yax (410) 313-2648

TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
website; www,hchealth.org

March 5, 2007

Trevor Poquette
1300 St. Michaels Rd.
Mt. Airy, Maryland 21771

RE: PERCOLATION TEST RESULTS ~ A#526197
Lot 12 East Nugget Ct,

Dear Mr. Poquette:

Percolation testing conducted February 8 and 26, 2007 on the referenced property indicated
unsatisfactory soil conditions for a drainfield trench system. Sand mound testing was also conducted and
indicated both unsatisfactory and satisfactory soil conditions. Limiting factors included a shallow water table
and dense soil material. Copies of the test results are enclosed. Sand mound testing resulted in two
successful mound sites; however a third site is required to be established. Contact the Health Department to
schedule a date to complete mound testing.

Further review is also contingent upon submission of a percolation certification plan showing the
following:

1} Actunal surveyed locations and elevations of all excavated test holes

2} House site (55° x 707) or footprint, including building restriction lines as determined by other County
agencies, and driveway location

3) Existing property lines

4) Location of proposed well site, a 1500 square foot well box or three well sites 50° apart.

5) Proposed SDA _

6) A note must be included certifying that all existing wells and septic systems within 100 feet of property
boundaries have been shown

7y A note stating the engineer used all reasonable efforts to find the location of all surrounding wells and
septic systems

8) Topography needs to be shown at 2 foot contour intervals and a note certifying topography was field run
and verified and reflects field-matched information

9) A MDE sewage disposal area statement “this area designates a private sewage disposal area as required
by the Maryland Department of the Environment for individual sewage disposal. Improvements of any
nature in this area restricted. This sewage disposal area shall become null and void upon connection to a
public sewerage system. The county Health Officer shall have authority to grant adjustments to the private
sewage disposal area.”

10) MDE minimum lot width statement

11) Include the statement, “Any changes to a private sewage easement shall require a revised perc certification
plan”

12) Identification of streams, ponds, wetlands, floodplains, slopes >25%, soil types and soil type boundaries

13) Legend symbols to distinguish between new holes, any existing holes previously documented (by the
HCHD), passed holes, failed holes, and any holes held for future review




14) Existing structures, wells, septic easements and other septic system components such as tanks, dry wells
and distribution boxes. Description of use and intent designated for each item, e.g. ‘to remain’ or
‘remove.’

15) A Health Officer’s signature block stating “approved for private water and private sewer systems”

16) Professional seal or signed statement that “I certify that the information shown heron
is based on field work performed by me or under my direct supervision, and is
carrect, to the best of my knowledge and belief.”

17) Identification of the property, road, street address if applicable, tax map page, parcel
number, subdivision name (if appropriate); add purpose statement as appropriate, e.g.
subdivision, SDA adjustment, percolation certification plan etc

18) Name, address and telephone number of each owner, developer and the plan author.

19) The date the plan was drawn, the plan scale (1:30 - 1:100), a scaled vicinity map and,
the A # (percolation test fee receipt number, referenced in the HCHD correspondence)

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at the above address or by calling (410)
313-4261.

Sincerely,

Sara Fegel, R.S.
Well and Septic Program
Development Coordination Section

Enclosures
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APPLICATI

oA | SEWAGE DISPOSAL TESTING
S511317 1#m MARYLAWSTA IE f}ﬁPA TMENT OF HEALTH
HOWARD COUNTY — ~of<vée /f}‘ft oL ELLICOTT CITY
‘D-ISTRICT*__E____;
DATE_5/8/64

TO: THE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND

1, HEREBY, APPLY FOR THE NECESSARY TESTS lN ORDER TO CONSTRUCT (OR RECONSTRUCT) A SEWAGE
DISPOSAL SYSTEM.

""\ N
PROPERTY OWNER /? &?’ / I /Q/ / alfe;df /é‘/(w
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W wi Bureau of Environmental Health

7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia MD 21046
Howard Co'an‘ty (410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648

TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Health Dep artment website: www.hchealth.org

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

March 21, 2012

Kevin and Shelia Green
7919 Bright Light Place
Ellicott City, MD 21043

Re: 12484 Nugget Court
Highland, MD 20777
Tax account number 05-353033

Dear Sir and Madam:

The Health Department has been informed and confirmed that there is an existing
stockpile in the sewage reserve area established by the perc certification plan approved
by this department on April 16, 2008. Perc testing revealed soils suitable for mound
systems. Due to the fact that there is only room for an initial mound system with one
replacement and the sixty minute rates for the upper mound system, advanced
pretreatment was required. Sewage disposal areas are to remain undisturbed especially
when mound systems are required.

Be advised that the fill/stockpiles may have compromised the sewage disposal arca
making it unsuitable for the installation of an on-site sewage disposal system and
construction of a house. The Health Department is consulting with the Maryland
Department of the Environment to determine what steps, if any, are possible to determine
if the installation of an on-site sewage disposal system is possible.

Additionally, be advised that no additional soil may be placed on the property and the
existing stockpiles are to remain undisturbed until this Department has had an
opportunity to determine if there is the potential to reevaluate the sewage reserve area.

If you feel that this is not an accurate assessment of your property or have any questions |
may be reached at (410) 313-2651.

Sincerely, ) .

|
Michael J. Davis, R.S.
Assistant Director )
Bureau of Environmental Health

C: John E. Hartner, Department of Planning and Zoning
* Steven Krieg, Regional Consultant Maryland Department of the Environment
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7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Colwmbia, MDD 21046

(410) 313-2640 Pax (410) 313-2648
Howard County 1DD (410) 313-2323  Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Health Department © website; wwwhchealth.org

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.PH., Health Officer

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

& When submitting a well permit application for a proposed well for new
construction, please indicate one of the following:

Well Site Location: S

oot B I~ o Hugil Ll

Subdjsion/Property Name Lot#  Road Name

® The well site has been staked by __ /- Z) F )

(professional land surveyor or company employing professional land SUrveyors)
on Luicr b~ 200K (date) and does not require a site inspoction.

(1 The well driller, builder or property awner will call the Health Department
to schedule 4 time to meet in the field to verify the proposed well site
location. ' ,

hl

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be attaghed
to the green well permit application.

Revised 3/11/05
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AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED T DES Tax map: 2 € wic £Z papceL & 4
{GAL. PER DAY) 14 20

USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER
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i AIR-PERcussion ROTARY {Hydraulic Rotary) WRITE THE BOX NUMBER tg
o,
REVerse-ROTary DHive-POINT FROM THE MAP HERE M
f:ﬂ
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LDEne

Planning +Engineering +Surveying
February 6, 2008

Ms. Sara Fegel, R.S.

Bureau of Environmental Health
Howard County Health Department
71788 Columbia Gateway Drive
Columbia, MD 21046

Re: Highland Acres, Section 3, Lot 12
A #526197

Dear Ms. Fegel,

Please find two (2) prints of the Revised Preliminary Perc Plan for the above referenced lot. The
preliminary layout is based on our meeting at your office and the following:

1. The initial and replacement sand mound are based on a bed dimension of 12' width and a
75" length (450 divided by 0.5 loading rate = 900 sq. ft.). Overall dimensions of28.3'x
97.4'.

2. The proposed house footprint shown is based on an overall dimension of 56' x 29" with

three bedrooms (150 gpd/br = 450 gpd).

3. The proposed potable water supply is located in the northwest corner of the lot. A 15' offset
from the right-of-way line and 10' separation between primary and alternate well sites is
utilized.

4. The four (4) conventional perc test sites are shown.

5. A 20" setback is maintained from the house foundation to septic easement

6. The existing well radius on the adjacent lot compromises portions of potential easement area

on the subject lot

7. A diversion swale has been provided along the Lot 11/12 property line to intercept surface
flow, roof drainage and pumped discharge from Lot 11°s sump pump.

This Revised Plan does not address the internal piping, pump rate, etc., required for the Final Sand
Mound Design. If this Revised Plan is acceptable, pending your review, we can proceed on a final
design for perc certification and building permit.

9250 Rumsey Read Suite 106 +Columbia, Maryland +21045
(410)715-1070¢Ralto. ) #(301)596-3424(Wash.} +(47G}715-9540 FAX




Ms. Sara Fegel, R.S.
February 6, 2008
Page Two

Should you have any questions or wish to meet to discuss this project, please contact our office.
Very truly yours,

LDE Inc.

Y %
e

Bruce D. Burion, P.E.
Vice President

cc: Trevor Poquette

F:A07-006/Documenis/Fegal-Health Lot [2.doc




TABLE 3.1
EQUATIONS FOR CALCULATING SAND MOUND DIMENSIONS

HIGHLAHD AoPES LoT |2 [ % BEDRapW Howkt: (P \%D@FA ; %ﬁs%ﬁd

Absorption bed ft2(A x B) = Designflow=___ 400 ft.2

opEROE LOADING BITE  1pgpd /ft. 2%

Fofe SULTY LLAY LOAM 0%

Bedlength (B) = 1% ft. (a2 ft. to 104 ft. dependent on site)

Bed width (A) = Bed area fie = \Z ft. (12 ft. or less)
Bed length ft.

it
Upslope sand il depth (D) = 48 in. ~ Zin. = 1% in. (12 in. min.)

0.1 % i
. AN . |
Downslope sand fill depth (E) = [12A x % slope] + Din. = l m. ¢ B

Cap + topsoil at bed center (H) = 18 _in.

Cap + topsoil at bed edge (G) =12in.

Total bed depth F)=10in.

Y J
Sideslope sefback (1) = [ (D + E) + 28inJ x 3= 14 & in. o 1.2

2
Ofgg,% A ﬂ oy }
Upslope setback (J) = (22 in. + D) x 3 x upslope corr. factor = Hé, 1 in. 08 e
' b ?‘7 i |

Downslope setback (I} = (22in. +E) x 3 x downslope corr. factor = 1o in. ZR A2

§ N
Total widih ofmomd (W) =12+ J+1=__228 4 in. of 283

R B, LA ¢

Total length of mound (L) = 12B + K+ K= He® o in oe, 7. 4

16




LDE

Planning +Engineering +Surveying
April 2, 2008
Ms. Cindy Hamilton, Chief
Division of Land Development
Department of Planning and Zoning
3430 Courthouse Drive
Ellicott City, MD 21043

Re:  Highland Acres Section 3 Lot 12

Dear Ms. Hamilton:

On behalf of our ¢ifents, Damon and Trevor Poquette, I.DE requests utilization of the "Originals Only"
process to reconfigure the building restriction lines on the above referenced lot. The principal reasons
for our request are the following:

1. Lot 12 comprises 0.99 acres of land as shown on the map of "Section 3, Highland Acres",

recorded in Plat Book 9 Folio 92 and is located on the southeast corner of East Nugget Court at
Petrillo Drive.

2. At the time of recordation in 1964, the R-40 zoned property permitted one acre minimum lots
with 75 ft. front setback line (from public strect right-of-way), 20 ft. side yard and 50 ft. rear
yard.

3. Recent percolation testing with the Health Department has determined that the lot must utilize a

private sand mound systern for sewage disposal. The placement of the primary sand mound
system and replacement in combination with the required onsite and the offsite 100 foot well
radiuii negates placement of any proposed dwelling within the recorded building envelope.

Therefore, we request use of the building setback requirements in accordance with Section 105.F.4.b.,
50 ft. front yard, 10 fi. side, 30 ft. side from right-of-way and 30 ft. rear yard as shown on the attached
Percolation Certification Plan. Please note that the Percolation Certification has obtained signature
approval from the Health Department.

Should you have any questions, please contact our office.
Very truly yours,
LDE Inc. !
Z AW TN
Bruce D. Burton, PE

Vice President

cC! Sara Fegel / Health Dept.:
Damon and Trevor Poquette F/07-006/Documents/Hamilton-OrigOnlyd-2-08.doc

9250 Rumsey Road Suite 106 *Columbia, Mavyiand 21045
(418)715-1070(Balio.) #(301)596-3424(Wash.) #(410)715-0540 FAX




LDE

Planning ¢Engineering *Surveying
May 14, 2008

Ms. Cindy Hamilton, Chief
Division of Land Development
Department of Planning and Zoning
3430 Courthouse Drive

Ellicott City, MD 21043

Re:  Highland Acres Section 3 Lot 12
Request for “Originals Only” Processing

Dear Ms. Hamilton:

Pursuant to your May 2, 2008 request for additional information, please find two (2} copies of the
proposed Revision Plat. The Revision Plat has been prepared in accordance with the “Originals
Only” checklist.

We believe the “Originals Only” process is appropriate for this Lot of Record principally for the
following:

I The lot was previously subdivided in 1964 and recorded in Plat Book 9, Folio 92. Atthe
time of recordation, the R-40 zoned property permitted one acre lots with a 75’ front
setback (from public right-of-way), 20" side yard and 50” rear yard.

2. Based on recent Percolation Certification approval from the Health Department, the lot is
non-buildable if the 1964 setback lines are utilized with the approved Sewage Disposal
Easement

3. The “Originals Only” Plat of Revision provides compliance with current Zoning

regulations and current Health Department requirements.

4. The lot is exempt from Landscaping and Forest Conservation requirements since the Plat
of Revision does not create any new lots.

5. Stormwater Management Review is not required at this stage of development.
Stormwater Management can be adequately addressed if required, during the Building
Permit process.
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Highland Acres Section 3 Lot 12
May 14, 2008
Page 2 of 2

Therefore, we request use of the building setback requirements in accordance with Section
105.E.4.b., 50 ft. front yard, 10 ft. side, 30 ft. side from right-of-way and 30 ft. rear yard as
shown on the attached Percolation Certification Plan. Please note that the Percolation
Certification has obtained signature approval from the Health Department.

Should you have any questions, please contact our office.
Very truly yours,

LDE Inc.

Bruce D. Burton, PE

Vice President

(VeR Sara Fegel / Health Dept.
Damon and Trevor Poquette

F/07-006/Documenis/Haniilton-OrigOnlyd-2-08. doc

9250 Rumsey Road Suite 106 *Columbia, Maryland +21 045
(410)715-1070(Baito.} #(301)596-3424(Wash.) #(d10)715-9540 FAX




LDE .

Planning +Engineering *Surveying
9250 Rumsey Road Suite 106 +Columbin, Maryland #21045
(410)715-1070(Balto.) #(301)596-3424(Wash.) #(410)715-9540 FAX
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LDE

Planning *Engineering *Surveying
December 7, 2007

Ms. Sara Fegel, R.S.

Bureau of Environmental Health
Howard County Health Department
71788 Columbia Gateway Drive
Columbia, MD 21046

Re: Highland Acres, Section 3, Lot 2
A #526 197

Dear Ms. Fegel,

Please find two (2) prints of the Preliminary Perc Plan for the above referenced lot. The prelimmary
layout is based on the following:
1. The initial and replacement sand mounds are based on a bed dimension of 12” width and a
31.25’ length (450 divided by 1.2 loading = 375 sq. ft.)
. The proposed house footprint shown is based on an overall dimension of 56” x 29 with
three bedrooms (150 gpd/br = 450 gpd)
3. The proposed potable water supply is restricted to one (possibly two) well sites due to the
physical spatial constraints of the proposed house site, septic easement, etc.
4, A 20’ sethack is maintained from the house foundation to septic casement
5. The existing well radius on the adjacent lot compromises portions of potential casement
area on the subject lot
6. A diversion swale has been provided along the Lot 11/12 property line to intercept surface
flow, roof drainage and pumped discharge from Lot 11°s sump pump
This Preliminary Plan does not address the internal piping, pump rate, etc., required for the Final
Sand Mound Design. If this Preliminary Plan is acceptable, pending your review, we can proceed on
a final design for perc certification and building permit.

[

Should you have any questions or wish to meet to discuss this project, please contact our office.

Very truly yours,

Bruce D. Burton, P.E.
Vice President
LDE Inc.

Cc: Trevor Poquette

F:A07-006/Documents/Fegal-Health 12-07-07

9250 Rumsey Road Suite 106 #Columbia, Marpland +21045
(410)715-1070¢Balto.) *(301)396-3424(Wash ) #(410)715-9540 FAX




KEVIN A. GREEN and ¥ IN THE
SHEILA GREEN

* CIRCUTT COURT

Plaimitls

VS * FOR

TREVOR POQUETTE, ¢t al. * HOWARD COUNTY
Defendants + Case No. 13.C-13-095741

* s * * * 2 * s * * * ¢

AFFIDAVIT OF TREYOR POQUETTE

The undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

!.

1

L)

L am over the age of eighieen (1) year and am competent 1o testify as 10 e matters set
forth herein and am one of the named Defendants in this action.

i am a member of Poguette Construction Management, LLC which is a Maryland Limited

‘Hability company.

| am married to Defendant, Debra Poguetic.

- On or sbout February 8, 2007, Howard County Health Department (HCHD) observed

pescolation testing and required sand mound testing on the subject property. On or about
l;'cbmary 26, 2007, and on or about March 20, 2007, HCHD observed sand mound
percolation testing on the subject property and thereafier certified the subject property as
a “buildable™ lot. suitable for buildi ng with appropriate sepiic system.

On or about Aprit 27, 2007, Defendants Damon Poquetie and 1 purchased the properiy
tocated at 12484 East Nugget Court, Parcel 241, Lot 12, Highland Acres in Highland,
Marytand 20777 (hereinafier “subject property™), |

In approximatcly May of 2008, 1 hired Jusiin Necker to deposit piles of dirt onto the

property located at 12484 Enst Nugget Court.




7

9,

10,

1l

3.

On or about May 29, 2008, J authorized Justin Necker, our agent. to deponit piles of dint
onto the subject property and Mr, Necker deposited said dirr at that time.

On or about July 8, 2008, Defendants secured » Residential Grading Penm it for lemporary
stockpile of dirt on the subject property.

On or about July 28 2008 the Plaintiffs and Trevor Poquetie and Damon Poquette
eatered into an Unimproved Land Contract of Sale (hereinafier “Contract of Sale™) for
the sale and purchase of the subject praperty.

Said contract did not require Defendants Trevor Poquette and Damon Poquutic 1o providc
Plaintiffs with evidence of a valid percolation test. Neventheless, at the fime that the
Contract of Sale was signed, the perealation certification was valid per the Pebruary 26,
2007 test.

Un or about August 4, 2008, &f!ﬁ!.’.‘_hi.ﬂ_iﬂlﬁlti,HJSE,HPJE'EMEE!%E{@!iiﬂ?
Defendants secured the Residential Grading Permit for temaporary stockpile of dirt,
Plaintiffs inspected the subject property. When PlaimifTs inspected the subjoct property,

the dirt piles were present and snmoved trom their deposit on May 29, 2008.

- On or about August 29, 2008 the parties entered settlement on subject property. The

stock piles of dirt were present on the subject property at the time of settiement, The
Plaintifts inspected the property belore seltlement,

On or about July 30, 2013 Plaintifis initiated this action against Defendants, claiming that
the stockpiles of dirt prevented the Plaintiffs from using the subject property for jts

intended purpose.




14. What is also fundaments! is that the stockpiles of dirt existed on the property prior to the
contract of sale, prior to the PlaintiiTs’ inspecting the property, and prior to setttement, In
other words, the property was sold to the Plaintiff as is with the deposits of dirt on the
property.

i3, The Plaintiffs contracted 1o determine whether the properly was aceeptable for the
buyer's intended use and, in the event that the property was not acveptable, the Pluint{ls
bl the Aght o terminate the contract,

16. The Plaintiffs failed 1o exercise this right which was expressly afforded to snd comtracted
by them under the Contract of Suje.

17. The Defendants have incurred attorney”s fees and costs fog the necessity of defending

Plaintills® sction,

E SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT
THE CONTENTS OF THE FOREGOING ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THI BEST OF
MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION, AND BELIEF,

. f'J.*/,} .
TREVOR POGUETTH




KEVIN A, GREEN and * IN THE
SHEILA GREEN
¥ CIRCUIT COURT

Plaintifis
VS, * FOR
TREVOR POQUETTE, et al. * HOWARD COUNTY
Defendants 4 Case No. 13-C-13-09574]
" * 2 * * * + & € . » +

AFFIDAVIT OF DEBRA POQUETTE

The undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

L. Tam over the age of eighteen () 8) year and am competent to testify a5 to the matters sel

forth hercin and am one of the named Delendants in this action,

)

Larn a Muryland Heensed real estate broker and am married to Defendant, Trevor
Poquette.

3. Onor aboul August 29, 2008 the parties entered settlement on subject property. The
stock piles of dirt were present on the subject property 3t the tme of seftlement. The

PMlaistiffs inspected the property before setthement.

-

The Defendants have incurred attorney's fees and costs for the necessity of defending
Plaintiffs” action.
ESOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM UN DER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT

THE CONTENTS OF THE FOREGOING ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF
MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION, AND BELIEL >

T e e e b b s A et e



REVIN A, GREEN and ¥ IN THE
SHEN.A GREEN
¥ CIRCUIT COUR

PlaintifTs .
¥y, # FOR
TREVOR POQUETTE, & al. * HOWARD COUNTY
Defendants # Case Noo 13013095741
L3 * + ] (3 + + 73 + ¥ i 4 ¥ %

AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned herehy certifies us follows:

1. Tamover the age of 18 years and am compelent to testify as lo the matiers set fonh

hercin.
2. Lam g subcontractor who was hired by Trevor Poguetie.
2. On or about Muy 2008, 1 was contracted by Trevir Poguette 1o tansfer and deposit piles

of dirt on to a picee of seal propenty located a1 1284 East Nugget Court, Highland,
Muryland 20777,

4. On May 29, 2008, T deposited the dinl piles on 1o the Lot Jocated at 12489 Last Nugpet
Court, Highland, Maryland 20777,

1 did not remove the din piles from the To Jocaed at 12484 Last Nugael Court at any

A

time after May 29, 2008,

PSOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERILIRY THAT
THE CONTENTS OF 111 FOR HGOING ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO 1 o BEST OF
MY KNOWILEDGE, INFORMATION, AND Bﬁi‘uﬂ‘} S

vy P ‘J,,:.f} Zw‘“‘“”—'

IUSTIN NAECK IR

EXHIBIT

1 ¢

-




HOWARD COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSES AND PERMITS

3430 COURT HOUSE DRIVE
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
Residential Grading Permit
PERMIT NUMBER: G08000144 APPLICATION DATE: 6/17/2008 ISSUE DATE: 7/8/2008
SITE ADDRESS: e ] PROPERTY OWNER INFO:
12484 EAST NUGGET CT é// f{ {___,f/ / POQUETTE TREVOR
HIGHLAND, MD 20777 /) [ ¥ 12484 EAST NUGGET COURT
o ﬂm . HIGHLAND, MD 20777
CQMPL Phone #: 443-336-7690
Subdivision; A
Lot No.: 12 Tax Map: 40 Grid: 40-24
ADC Map: 18-D3 SDP No.: Zoning: RR-DEO Census Tract: 605102

DESCRIPTION OF WORK:

STANDARD SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN FOR TEMPORARY *STOCK PILE*

PRIMARY CONTRACTOR INFO: PRIMARY CONTACT INFO:

B ontractor License No.: OWNER Contact Type: CONTACT

*-*-m/ TREVOR POQUETTE ' OWNER TO COMPLETE WORK
License Address: 1300 SAINT MICHAELS ROAD 1300 SAINT MICHAELS ROAD

MOUNT AIRY, MD 21771 MOUNT AIRY, MD 21771

Phone #: 443-336-7600 Phone # 443-336-7690

Grading/Lot Characteristics

Building Permit #: Developers Agresment #;

Existing Use: Vacant Lot Developers Agreement Executed on.:

Total Area Disturbed: 43202 Forest Conservation Agreement #:

Total Site Area: 4000 MDE Waterway Permit #:

Littlity Grading Permit: No MDE Non-Tidal Wetland Permit #:

Utility Trenching SQFT; MDE Water Quality Ceriification &

Type of Plan: Standard Plan MDE NPDES Notice of Intent #:

Plan #: US Army Corps of Engineers Wetland Permif #:

Grading Surety Required: No Amount Posted: § k* Permit Feps: o

Landscape Surety Required: No Amount Posted: §$ Total Fees Invoicad: $105.00
Total Fees Paid: $105.00

Balance Due:




ixty Nine Thousand

¢ said;Grantors do

nto the survivor of
ity of Howard, -

f grotnd
the residence.




ravlous aditiona ara obsolsta form HUDH (3786} ref Handbook 4305,

A Settlement Statement  ewa
1.8, Department of Housing and Urban Development
OMB No. 2502-0265 (expires 11/30/2009)

B. TYPE OF LOAN
1. OfFtA 2 FmHA 3. (Conv. Unins.
4. [vA 5. {1Cony. Ins.

6§, FILE NUMBER 7. LOAN NUMBER
NT-2605 081003657
8, MORTGAGE INSURANCE CASE NUMBER
G. Note: .WL :‘:i"“ 'x"h‘;:?‘i-‘?:" HE‘;’“ﬁl ‘&Er'p'.‘!‘ﬁ ;31;“2 ;‘[‘:: :?E;.?I‘:'Eu' :ﬁ;’ 1 n‘n',; ak’f“ir’{u&?.l‘n':m‘ o Eaouae an ara o fr?c’.ﬂiult?n‘; e totatn. TitleExpiess Setlement System
Convicllon can Includle a fing and Imprzanment. For detalls reo: Titia }'ﬂdu?‘sﬂ.l::;ﬁ: g‘el:l?;n. i uﬁ'ﬂﬁﬁ’éﬁ'ﬁﬁl"ﬂ‘}f'"’ \ine upon Printed 08/29/2008 at 11:00 NS
D, NAME OF BORROWER:  Kevin Green and Shelia Green
ADDRESS:
E. NAME OF SELLER: Damon Poguette and Travor Poquette
ADDRESS: .
F. NAME OF LENDER: Prestdential Bank, A Federal Savings Bank
ADDRESS: 4600 East-West Highway, Suite 400, Bethesda, MO 20814

G. PROPERTY ADDRESS:  East Nugget Gourt, Parcel 241, Lot 12 Highland Acres, Highiand, MD 20777

H. SETTLEMENT AGE
PLACE OF SETTL

le, LLC, Telephone: 410-356-4520 Fax: 410-336-4521
Patntars Mill:Road, SGite:210, Owing Mills, MD 21117

I, SETFLEMENT DATE __08/29/2008
J. SUMMARY OF BORROWER'S TRANSACTION:
ke
109. County Texes 8/28-6/3C §1.35] 409. Counly Taxes B/29-6/30 51.36
110, Pringipal Curtallment 564.73 [ 410,
111, 411,
112, 412,
120. GROSS AMOUNT DUE FROM BORROWER 282,000.00 ¢ 420, GROSS AMOUNT DUE TO SELLER ] 269,051,35
200. AMOUNTS PAID BY OR ON BEHALF OF BORROWER 500. REDUCTIONS IN AMOUNT BUE TO SELLER
201, Deposit or eamest money 1,000.00{ 504, Excess Deposit (ses instructions)
202, _Principal amount of new loans 273,000.00 | 502. Setllement charges lo seller (line 1400} 9,425.00
203, _Existing loan(s) taken subjsc! lo 503, _Existing loan(s) taken subject to
204, : 504, Payofl of First Morigage Loan
205, 505.
206, Saler Credit for Closing Cosl 9,000.00 | 506, Seller Credil for Closing Cost 9,000.00
207, 507. _Lien Cert Escrow 500.00
208, 508, Well Drilling 5473.00
Joseph L. Mayne Well Drliling
209, 509. Well Siles 424.50
LDE, Inc.
Adjustments for items unpaid by seller : Adjustments for tems unpaid by seller
210. _Cityltown taxes 510. _Cityltown taxes
211, Counly laxes 511. County faxes
212, Assessmenls 512, _Assessmenls
213 513
244, 514,
215. 515,
218, 516.
17, 517,
218. 518,
8, 519.
220, TOTAL PAID BY/FOR BORROWER 28300000 | 520. TOTAL REDUCTION AMOUNT DUE SELLER 24,522.50
300. CASH AT SETTLEMENT FROM OR TO BORROWER 60{. CASH AT SETTLEMENT 7O OR FROM SELLER
301, _Gross amound due from boreower (Hing 120) 282,000,00 | 601. Grogs amount due fo seller (line 420} 269,051.35
302, Less amounls paid byffar borrower {ling 220) 283,000.00 ! £02. Less reduction amount due seller (line §20) 24,522.50
303. CASH TO BORROWER 1,000.00 | 603, CASHTO SELLER 244 528.85

SUDSTITUTE FORM 1099 SELLER STATEMENY: The Information contalned herein Is kmportant tax information and 1s haing fumished to the infernal Revenua Secvics. H you are re ulred o flle a ratu
2 nagligance penalty or other sanction will be lmrulad on you i 1his llem J4 raguired to ba reporlad and the IRS dalarmines (hat K has not haen reporied. Tha Conliract Sahia Price deserited on
ting gﬂ above constiutes the Gross Procasds of this transacilon.

You #re raquired by law to provide ths ssttiament agent {Fad, Tax ID No:310627593} with your corract laxpayar Idettificatlon number. If you do nat provida your corect taxpayer idantiflcation
number, you may ba subject ta clvil or crimninat panaliles lmpossd by taw. Under panalilas of perjury, [ carllfy that the numbar shown on this ststemant is my correcl taxpaye! [dsnilflcation number.

H: . ' T . - SELLER(S) SIGHATURE(S): 1
SELEER{S) NEW MAILING AD
SELLER{S) PHONE KL : {H) W) .




pvlous aitions are obeolela

form HUD-% (3/86) ref Handbook 4305.2

1.8, DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELCPMENT File Number: NT-2605 FINAL PAGE 2
SETTLEMENT STATEMENT TilgExpress Setllament System Prinled DB/29/2008 al 11:00 NS
L. SETTLEMENT CHARGES PAID FROM PAID FROM
700. TOTAL SALES/BROKER'S COMMISSION based on price $269,000.00 @ 2.500 = 6,725.00 BORROWER'S SELLER'S
Divislon of commsssion {lisie 700} as foflows: FUNDS AT FUNDS AT
Fitd B3 to Fhe Campins Company SETTLEMENT | SETFLEMENT
y 6,725.00 1o Long and Foster
-Immission paid al Selllement 572500
“471,000.00 POC, Eamest Money relained as pad of commission by Long ard Fosler 1,000.00
705, Admin Fee o Long and Foster 295.00
800, ITEMS PAYABLE IN CONNECTION WITH LOAN
801, Loan Originalion Fee 1.750 %Corrldor Mortgage Group LR 4,777.50
802. Loan Discount 0.250 %Presidential Bank, FSB LR 682.50
803, Appralsal Fee io Robert Dass AppraisalfiCorridor LR 800.00
804. Credit Repord {0 Credl§ PlusiCorridor Mortgage LR 16.92
#05._Underwriling Fee. io_Presldentla Bank, FSB LR 285,00
806, Document Preparalion o Prasldential Bank, FSB LR 285,00
807, Processing Fee ic_Corridor Mortgage Group LR 285.00
808. Tax Service Fee {o Transamerican/Presidential Bank LR 85.00
809, Firsl American Flood ie_Corridor LR 36.00
810,
811, :
900. ITEMS REQUiRED’BY LENDERTO'BE PAID IN'ADVANCE
901 tnteresiiFiom 0910412006 lo 09/01/2008 s 45,5000 Jday Days LR
902. Morgageinshrance remlum for fa .
903. Hazard ce Premivm lor io
a04.
$05.
1000, RESERVES DEPOSITED WITH LENDER FOR
1001. Hazard Institance m
1002. Morlnahd Inslrance
1003. City Propery Tax
1004, County Froperty Tax
1005, Annuat Assessmenls
1009, AgoreqaléAnalysls Adjusimenl 0.00
1400. TITLE CHARGES :
1101, Sellemenl or closing fee io_1st National Title, LLC 295,00
1102, Absiract or titie search ip_tst Nationai Title, LLC 175.00
1103, Title examinaticn to_1st National Tiile, LLC 125.00
Mle insurance binder to st Natlonal Title, LLC 109.00
R menl Preparalion
1106. Nolary Fees
1107. Allorney's fees
{includes gboye ilerns No: )
1108, Tille Insurance 1o Unlted General Title Insurance Company 576.00
(includes above flemns No: 1
1108. Lender's Policy 273,000.00 -676.75
1110, Owner's Policy 269,000.00 - 299,25
1111
1112, Judgment Fee to 1st National Tltle, LLC 50.00
1113, Documeni Defivery Fee lo_1st National Title, LLC 50.00
4200, GOVERNMENT RECORDING AND TRANSFER CHARGES
1201. Recording Fees Deed $40.00 : Mortgage $ 40.00 _:Release § 80.00
1202. Stale Recordalion Tax Deed $1,365.00  ;Morlgage § 652.50 682.50
4203, Stale Transfer Tax Deed $1,345.00  : Morlgaga § 672.50 672.50
1204. Counfy Transler Tax Deed $2,680.00  ; Morigage $ 4,345.00 1,345.00
1205, Lien Cert to_ st National Title, LLC 55,00
1300. ADDITIONAL SETTLEMENT CHARGES
1301 Survey
1302. Pest inspection
1303, Search and Exam Fee Parcel B {o_1st National Title, LLC 200.09
1400, TOTAL SETTLEMENT CHARGES {enter on lines 103, Seclion J and 502, Section K) 12,383.92 9,425.00

HUD CERTIFICATION QF BUYER AND SELLER

| hve fully revi d (he HUID-1 1 and to the best of my knowledge and beliel, I Is & trus and accuraie sialement of ali receipts and dixbursernsnis made on my aecount
of by me In Akl transactian, | further certlly that | hava racelvad a copy of the HUD-1 Battizmant Statemunt.

Kevin Green

Emlla Gieen

Uamon Poguells

G: IT 15 A CRIME TO KNOWINGLY MAKE FALSE STATEMENTS TO THE
URITED STATES OH THIS OR ANY SMILAR FORM, PERALTIES UPON CONYICTION
CAN INGLUDE A FINE AND IMPRISONMENT, FOR DETAILS SEE TITLE 18:

.5, CODE SECTION 1001 AND SECTION 1040,

Travor Foquelte

The HUD-3 Satflement Stetement which 1 have prapsred It a trre and accursle atcodpt of this
ransacilon, Lhave ceused or will causs the funds to ba dishursed In accordance wilh (his statament.

SETTLEMENT AGENT; DATE:;
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Doc Type: Deeds

Tax ID # 05-353033 Consideraticon Amount: $24%,000.00

helia Green, GRANTEES.

This Deed, made this 29th day of August, 2008, by and between Damon Poquette and
Trevor Poguette, GRANTORS, and/Kevin Green an

- Witnesseth -

That for and in consideration of the sum of Two Hundred Sixty Nine Thousand
Dollars 00/100 ($269,600.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said Grantors do
grant and convey to the said Kevin Green and Shelia Green, a8 joint tenants unto the survivor of
them, their heirs and assigns, in fee simple, all that lot of ground situate in the County of Howard,
State of Maryland and described as follows, that is to say:

Being all that lot of ground situate in the County of Howard, State of Maryland and
described as follows, that is to say:

t Numbered Twelve (12), in section Three (3), of the Subdivision known as
“Highland Acres™ as per Plat of said Plat of said subdivision recorded in Liber WHH
9 at folio 92, one of the Land Records for Howard County, Maryland.

Being the same lot or parcel of ground which by Deed dated April 13, 2007 and
recorded among the Land Records of Howard County in Liber 10648, folio 326 was
granted and conveyed by John E, Hennessey and Joan C. Hennessey, unto Damon
Poquette and Trevor Poquette.

The Grantee(s) hereby certify, under penalties of petrjury that the described lot of ground
conveyed in said Deed is residentially improved, owner-occupied real property and that the residence
will be occupied by mefus.

Together with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, made or being; and all and
every, the rights, alleys, ways, waters, privileges, appurtenances and advantages thereto belonging, or
in anywise appertaining.

To Have and To Hold the said tract of ground and premises unto Kevin Green and Shelia
Green, as joint {enants unto the survivor of them, their heirs and assigns, in fee simple,

And the Grantors hereby covenant that they have not done or suffered to be done any act, matter or

thing wha’éoeve:‘, to encumber the property hereby conveyed; that they will warrant specially the
property hereby granted; and that they will execute such further assurances of the same as may be
requisite.

All Taxes on Assessments cerlified
to the Collector of Taxes for
Howard County, Md. by
have been paid, This stalement Is for
the purpose of permitting recordation
and Is not assurance against further
teation even for prior periods, nor
does i guarantee satisfaciion of
outstanding fax sqles.?-r,

M
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CERTIFICATE OF PREPARATION

Teke
The unders ed hereby certifies that the within Security Instrument was prepared by: {i}the_

undamgne Maryland attorney

£ o

,nlé(://y /7, k,(,/f.« /M/(/ /N‘fnn—,u.j

HO CIRCUIT COURT (Land Records) [MSA CE 53-11531] MDR 11540, p. 0403. Printed 10/24/2012. Online 03/04/2008.
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CERTIFICATION, OF EXEMPTION FROM WITHHOLDING UPON
DISPOSITION OF MARYLAND REAL ESTATE

AFFIDAVIT OF RESIDENCY OR PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE

File Number: _NT-2605

Property; __East Nugpet Court, Parcel 241, Lot 12 Highland Acres, Highland, MD 20777

Based on the certification below, Transferor claims exemption from the tax withholding requirements of § 10-912 of
the Tax-General Article, Annotated Code of Maryland. Section 10-912 provides that certain tax payments must be
withheld and paid when a deed or other instrument that affects a change in ownership of real property is presented
for recordation. The requirements of § 10-912 do not apply when a transferor provides a certification of Maryland
residence or certification that the transferred Property is the transferor's principal residence.

Name of Transferor

B o easonifoi.Exemption

[8" 1, Transferor, am a resident of the State of Maryland.

LJ  Transferor is a resident entity under § 10-912(A}(4) of the Tax-General Article of the
Annotated Code of Maryland, I am an agent of Transferor, and I have authority to sign
this document on Transferor's behalf

O Although I am no longer a resident of the State of Maryland, the Property is my
principal residence as defined in IRC § 121 and is recorded as such with the State
Department of Assessments and Taxation.

Under penalty of perjury, I certify that I have examined this declaration and that, to the
best of my knowledge, it is true, correct, and complete. '

Damon Poguette ,1

Witness/Attest Name of Entity

By:

Name

Title

HO CIRCUIT COURT (Land Records) [MSA CE 53-1 1531] MDR 11540, p. 0405. Printed 10/24/2512. Online 03/04/2009.
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et Addendum
State of Maryland Land Instrument Intake Sheet
U Baltimore, City d County: 7
Tie addendwm form should be used when one trausaction involves more than fwo instruments. 3
Each instrument should be itemized in ageordance with Section No. I of the Iniake Sheet, :
{Type or Print in Black Ink gﬁils 1-Copies Must Be Legible)
(Gontinuad) Recording Charge
Fees Surcharge B
' State Recordation T
Stale Transfer Tax
County Transfer Tax
Other
Other
g Vs
. o G e s
Continuad LD L
¢ J Chelia G
Transferred j
From
2 L
Continued et wee Clsur
¢ ) Toln Sehogmm set.
Transferred e ;
To

(Continued)
Other Names
to be Indexed

e PE i

ARt exed {Qption:

Special Instructions

HO CIRCUIT COURT (Land Records) {MSA CE §3-11531] MDR #1540, p. 0407, Printed 10/24/2012, Online G3/04/2008.
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SDAT: Real Property Search

Page 1 of 1

Real Property Data Search (vw3.14)
HOWARD COUNTY

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation

Go Back
Yiew Map
New Search
GroundRent

Redemption
GroundRent

Registration

Account Edentifier:

District - 65 Account Number - 353033

Owner Information

Owner Nane: GREEN KEVIN Use: RESIDENTIAL
GREEN SHELIA J/T Principal Residence: YES
Mailing Address: 12484 W NUGGETT CT Deed Reference: 1) /00000/ 00000
HIGHLAND MD 207779568 2)
I Location & Struciure Information
Premises Address Legal Deseription
12484 NUGGET CT LOT 12 9918 A
HIGHLAND 2¢777-0000 12484 NUGGET CTF
HIGHLAND ACRES 83 REVISI
Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area Plat No: 20216
0040 0018 0241 0000 12 2 Plat Ref:
Toewn NONE
Special Tax Areas Ad Yalorem 100
Tax Class
Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use
0.9900 AC
Stories Basement Type Exterior
Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As OF AsOf Az Of
01/01/2011 07/01/2011 07/01/2012
Land 4,950 4,900
Improvements: 0 0
Total: 4,950 4,900 4,900 4,900
Preferential Land; 0 0
l Transfer Information I
Seller: POQUETTE DAMON Date; 02/23/2009 Price: $269,000
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deedl1; 00000/ 00000 Deed2:
Seller: HENNESSEY JOHUN E & WF Bate; 04/25/2007 Price; $25,000
Tvpe: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER DeedI: 710648/ 00326 Deed2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deedl: Deed2
l Exemption Information I
Partial Exempt Assessments Class 07/08/2011 07/01/2012
County 000 0.00
Stafe 000 0.0¢
Municipal 000 0.00 0.00
Tax Exempt: Special Tax Reeapture:
Exempt Class: NONL
Homestead Application Information I
Homestead Applieation Status: No Application
4/25/2012

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp_rewrite/details.aspx?County=14&SearchType=ACCT&Distr...




Real Property Search - Individual Report

Click here for a plain text ADA compliant screen,

Page 1 of 1

S,

‘Ml%tﬁ Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation
W} HOWARD COUNTY
Real Property Data Search

Go Back
View Map
New Search

Ground Rent

Account Identifier:

District - 05 Account Number ~ 353033

Owner Information

Owner Name:

Mailing Address:

HENNESSEY JOHN E & WF

110 WYE RD

Use:

RESIDENTIAL

Principal Residence: NO

Deed Reference:

QUEENSTOWN MD 21658-1188

1) / 595/ 680
2)

Location & Structure Information

Premises Address

Legal Description

E NUGGET CT LOT 1253
HIGHLAND 20777 NUGGET CT
HIGHLAND ACRES '
Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Llot Group PlatNo:
40 18 241 12 81 Plat Ref: °
Town . B o
Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem NO A/V, NO M/P, RURAL FIRE TAX
Tax Class
Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use
0000 .95 AC
Stories Basement Type Exterior
I Value Information l
Base Value Phase-in Assessments
Value As Of As Of As Of
01/01/2002 07/01/2003 07/01/2004
Land: 4,950 4,950
Improvements: 0] 0
Total: 4,950 4,950 4,950 4,950
pPreferential Land: 0 0 0 0
Transfer Information
Seller: Date: ‘Price: ‘
Type: Deedl1: Deed2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deedl1: Deed2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type! Deedl: Deed2:
I Exemption Information I
Partial Exempt Assessments Class 07/01/2003 07/01/2004
County Q00 o] 0
State 000 0 0
Municipal 000 4] 0
Tax Exempt: NO Special Tax Recapture:

Exempt Class:

* NONE *

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp_rewrite/detail.asp?accountnumber=05+353033&county=14&i... 4/9/2004




SDAT: Real Property Search Page 1 of 1

Go Back
Yiew Map
New Search

Marvyland Department of Assessments and Taxation
GroundRtent

Real Property Data Seareh (vwi1a)

HOWARD COUNTY Redemption
GroundRent
Registration

Account Identifier: District - 05 Accoant Number - 353033

[ Owncr Information

Owner Name! GREEN KEVIN Use: RESIDENTIAL
GREEN SHELIA JT Principal Residence: YES

Mailing Address: 12484 W NUGGETT CT Deed Reference: 1) /00000f 00600
HIGHLAND MD 20777-9568 2)

I Laocation & Structure Information
Premises Address Legal Description
12484 NUGGET CT LOT 12 9918 A
HIGHLAND 20777-0000 12484 NUGGET CT

HIGHLAND ACRES 83 REVISI
Map Grid Pareel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area Plat No: 20216
0040 Q018 0241 0000 12 2 Plat Ref:
Town NONE
. ! Ad
Special Tax Areas o 100
Valorem
Tax Class
Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use
0.9%00 AC
Storics Bascment Type Exterioy
Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessnients
As Of As OF As Of
01/01/201% 07/01/2011 07/01/2012
Land 4,950 4,900
Improvements; 4] 0
Total: 4,950 4,900 4,900 4,900
Preferential Land: 0 0

I Transfer Information I
Setler: POQUETTE DAMON Date: 02/23/2609 Price: $269,000
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deedl 30000/ 60000 Deed2:

Scller: HENNESSEY IOHNE & WF Date; 04/25/2007 Price: $25,000
Tgﬂe: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER Deedl: 110648/ 00326 Deed2:

Seller: Date: Price;

Type: Deed1: Deed2;

I Excmpiion Information I
Partial Exempt Assessments Ciass 07/01/2011 07/01/2012
County 000 0.00
State Qo0 0.00
Municipal 000 0,00 0.00
Tax fixempt: Special Tax Recapture:

Exempt Class:
http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp rewrite/details.aspx?AccountNumber=05 353033 &Cou.,, 3/21/2012
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SDAT: Real Property Search

Renl Property Bata Search {vwiin
HOWARD COUNTY

Maryland Deparfinent of Assessmenis and Taxation

Go Back

YView Map
New Search

GroundRent Redemption
GroundRent

Registration

Aecounf Identifier:

District - 05 Account Number - 353033

-

Owner Information

Owner Name: GREEN KEVIN Use: RESIDENTIAL
GREEN SHELIA VT Pringipal Residence: YES

Mailing Address: 12484 W NUGGETT CT Deed Reference: 1} /60000/ 00000
HIGHLAND MD 20777-9568 2}

l Location & Structure Information
Premises Address Legal Description
12484 NUGGET CT LOT 12 .9918 A
HIGHLAND 20777-0000 12484 NUGGET CT

HIGHLAND ACRES S3 REVISI
Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area Plat No: 20216
0040 0018 0241 0000 12 2 Plat Ref;
Town NONE
Special Tax Areas Ad 160
Yalorem
Tax Class
Primary Structure Buijlt Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use
0.9900 AC
Stories Basement Type Exterior
l Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As Of As Of As Of
01/01/2011 07/01/2011 07/01/2012
Land 4,950 4,900
Improvements; 0 0
Total: 4,950 4,900 4,900 4,900
Preferential Land: 0 0

I Transfer Information J
Seller: POQUETTE DAMON Date: 02/23/2009 .__ Price $269,000
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deedl; 100000/ 00000 Deed2:

Seller: HENNESSEY JOHN E & WF Date: 04/25/2007 Price $25,000
Iype: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER Deedl: 710648/ 00326 Deed2:

Seller: Date: Price:

Type: Deedl: Deed2:

l Exemption Informatton J
Partial Exempt Assessments Class 07/01/2011 07/01/2012
County 000 0.00
State 000 0.00
Municipal 000 0.00 0.00
Tax Exempt: Special Tax Recapture:

Exempt Class;

sdatcertB.resiusa.orglrp_rewrile.’details.aspx?Cuunty=14&8earchType=8TREET&AccountNumber=05 -

"




results

Page 1 of 1
;"‘!1;‘ %L Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Go Back
S -§ HOWARD COUNTY View Map
Real Property Data Search 067 vws.3) New Search

Account Identifier: District - 05 Account Number - 353033

1 Owner Information
Owner Name: POQUETTE DAMON Use: RESIDENTIAL
POQUETTE TREVOR J/T Principal Residence: NO

1300 SAINT MICHAELS RD
MOUNT AIRY MD 21771-3228

Mailing Address: Deed Reference:

1) /10648/ 326
2)

Location & Structure Information

Premises Address

Legal Description

E NUGGET CT LOT 1283
HIGHLAND 20777 NUGGET CT
HIGHLAND ACRES
Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area Plat No:
40 18 241 12 2 Plat Ref:
Town
Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem NO A/V, RURAL FIRE TAX
‘ Tax Class
Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use
0000 .99 AC
Stories Basement Type Exterior
l Value Information I
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As Of As Of As Of
01/01/2008 07/01/2008 07/01/2009
Land 4,950 4,950
Improvements: 4 0
Total: 4,950 4,950 4,950 4,950
Preferential Land: 0 0 0 0
I Transfer Information I
Seller: HENNESSEY JOHN E & WF Date: 04/25/2007 Price: $25,000
Type: NOT ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: /10648/ 326 Deed2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deed1: Deed2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deedl: Deed2:
| Exemption Information |
Partial Exempt Assessments Class 07/01/2008 07/01/2009
County 000 0 0
State 000 0 0
Municipal 000 0 0

Tax Exempt: NO

Exempt Class:

hitp://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp_rewrite/details.aspx?AccountNumber=05 353033

Special Tax Recapture:

*

NONE *

&Cou... 8/14/2008
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' 12484 W Nuggett Ct, Highland, MD
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Google Earth:Directions 4/25/2012
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